
 

 

Contact Information for the Chairs and Coordinators of  

Regional Groups and other Constituencies 

as of 4 October 2017 

 
 
African States H.E. Mr. Hussein Alfa Nafo 

Ambassador 
Special Adviser and Ambassador for Climate Change  
Environment and Sustainable Development Agency 
Bamako, Mali 
 
E-mail:  agnchair2016@gmail.com 
              monicaschlottau@gmail.com 
               mimikaseyni@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Asia-Pacific States  Mr. Khalid M. Abuleif  
Chief Negotiator for Climate Agreements 
Ministry of Petroleum and Mineral Resources 
Riyadh, Saudi Arabia 
 
E-mail:  khalid.abuleif@mopm.gov.sa 
 
Mr. Abdullah K. Tawlah 
Adviser 
Ministry of Petroleum and Mineral Resources 
Dhahran, Saudi Arabia 
 
E-mail:  abdullah.tawlah@gmail.com  
 
 
 

Eastern European States 

Annex I Parties and Annex I 

EIT Parties constituencies  

Mr. Tomasz Chruszczow 
Deputy Head of Delegation 
Ministry of the Environment 
Warsaw, Poland 
 
E-mail:  tomasz.chruszczow@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Oleg Shamanov 
Head of Division 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Moscow, Russian Federation 
 
E-mail:  oshamanov@mail.ru 
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Latin American and 

Caribbean States  
H.E. Ms. Laura Elena Flores Herrera 
Ambassador and Permanent Representative  
Permanent Mission of Panama  
to the United Nations 
New York, United States of America 
 
E-mail:  emb@panama-un.org 

H.E. Mr. Emilio Sempris 
Vice-Minister 
Ministry of Environment 
Panama City, Panama 
 
Email:  esempris@miambiente.gob.pa 
 
Mr. Edwin Pinzón 
Chief of Department 
Ministry of External Relations 
Panama City, Panama 
 
 E-mail:  epinzon@mire.gob.pa 
 
 
 
 

Western European and Other 

States, Annex I Parties and 

Annex II Parties 

constituencies 

 

Mr. Helmut Hojesky  
Director 
Federal Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry, Environment and Water Management 
Vienna, Austria 
 
E-mail:  helmut.Hojesky@bmlfuw.gv.at 
 
Mr. Georg Boersting 
Policy Director 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Oslo, Norway 
 
E-mail:  georg.borsting@mfa.no 
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Least Developed Countries 
 

Mr. Gebru Jember Endalew 
Advisor  
Institutions Development and Strategic Partnerships                       
Ethiopia Country Programme 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
 
E-mail:  ldcchair.ethiopia@gmail.com 
              Gebru.jember@gggi.org 
              gebru_j@yahoo.com 
 
H.E. Mr. Gemedo Dalle Tussie 
Minister 
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
 
E-mail:  gemedod@yahoo.com 
              mefc.ethiopia@gmail.com 

 

Small Island Developing 

States 
 

 
H.E. Mr. Abdullahi Majeed 
Minister of State for Environment and Energy 
Head of Climate Change Division 
Ministry of Environment and Energy Green Building 
Male, Maldives 
 
E-mail:  abdullahi.majeed@environment.gov.mv 
 
Mr. Amjad Abdulla 
Director General and Chief Negotiator for AOSIS 
Ministry of Environment and Energy Green Building  
Male, Maldives 
 
E-mail:  abdulla.amjad@gmail.com 
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Non-Annex I Parties 

Constituency 
H.E. Ms. Maria Fernanda Espinosa 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Mission of Ecuador 
to the United Nations Office in Geneva 
Geneva, Switzerland 
 
E-mail:   secretariat@g77.org 
               g77climatechange2017@gmail.com 
               onuginebra@mmrree.gob.ec 
               mfespinosa@cancilleria.gob.ec 
               iribarba@hotmail.com 
               acordova@cancilloria.gob.ec 
 
 
Mr. Walter Schuldt 
First Secretary 
Permanent Mission of Ecuador 
to the United Nations Office in Geneva 
Geneva, Switzerland 
 
E-mail:  wschuldt@cancilleria.gob.ec 
              wsschuldt@hotmail.com 
 
Ms. María Victoria Chiriboga,  
Sub-secretary of Climate Change  
Ministry of the Environment 
Quito, Ecuador 
 
E-mail:  internacional@ambiente.gob.ec 
              maria.victoria@ambiente.gob.ec 
 
Ms. Pamela Rocha Perez, 
Director of Coordination of Strategic Matters 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and the Human Mobility 
Quito, Ecuador 
 
E-mail:  procha@cancilleria.gob.ec  
             asuntosestrategicos@cancilleria.gob.ec 
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